
Levy Tax Rate Levy Tax Rate Levy Tax Rate Levy Tax Rate Levy Tax Rate
General -$               -$               203,502$       0.0017$         250,081$       0.0023$         251,983$       0.0025$         273,704$       0.0031$         
Debt Service 3,560,997      0.0288           3,244,068      0.0271           4,425,345      0.0407           6,057,664      0.0601           5,641,826      0.0639           
Township Assistance 432,760         0.0035           203,502         0.0017           152,223         0.0014           131,031         0.0013           88,291           0.0010           
Fire Building Debt 3,523,903      0.0285           3,208,156      0.0268           2,120,251      0.0195           685,393         0.0068           441,457         0.0050           

Totals 7,517,660$    0.0608$         6,859,228$    0.0573$         6,947,900$    0.0639$         7,126,071$    0.0707$         6,445,278$    0.0730$         

2026 2025 2024 2023 2022
General (1) 2,114,790$    1,292,500$    1,026,500$    634,822$       968,793$       
Debt Service 3,705,633      3,721,488      5,249,325      6,795,487      6,389,567      
Township Assistance -                 40,500           35,000           186,200         198,071         
Fire Building Debt 3,600,000      3,590,000      2,052,000      497,000         497,000         
Rainy Day -                 -                 39,000           395,000         40,000           
Non-Reverting Capital Projects (Parks) -                 -                 1,060,000      2,600,000      2,600,000      

Totals 9,420,423$    8,644,488$    9,461,825$    11,108,509$  10,693,431$  

2026 2025 2024 2023 2022
Township Assistance Fund - Adopted Budget -$               40,500$         35,000$         186,200$       198,071$       
General Fund - Township Assistance Expenditures 423,500         280,000         179,000         -                 -                 

Total Township Assistance Spending 423,500$       320,500$       214,000$       186,200$       198,071$       

Sources: Clay Township Budget Forms, 1782s, and Budget Orders for respective years.
Note: Unless otherwise noted, figures represent adopted budgets and not actual expenditures.

Clay Township - Property Tax & Budget Summary (2022-2026)

(1) In 2023 and 2024, the General Fund's adopted budget included reallocations to (i) Carmel Clay Parks and Recreation and/or (ii) the Township Assistance Fund. For presentation purposes, these reallocations 
have been deducted from the General Fund's 2023 and 2024 budgets to present a more accurate picture of the General Fund operating expenditures.
(2) Beginning 2024, portions of township assistance expenditures were paid directly from the General Fund.
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